

Contact: Anne Creasy 804.474.1284 Anne.Creasy@dhgllp.com

## For Immediate Release

## Dixon Hughes Goodman Announces Office Move to Gaithersburg, MD

**Gaithersburg, MD, December 5, 2016** – <u>Dixon Hughes Goodman</u> "DHG" announced this week that it has moved its Rockville, Maryland office location to <u>One Washingtonian Center</u> in Gaithersburg, Maryland.

The firm's office will be located on the 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of One Washingtonian Center, 9801 Washington Boulevard. The 14-story property is only one of 11 multi-tenant office buildings in the county to have achieved LEED-EB Platinum certification, the highest level of operational efficiency. A major consideration in DHG's recent office moves has been LEED certification, as the firm continues its commitment to make an impact in sustainability.

"We are very pleased to have secured a Class A office space within the I-270 corridor submarket of Gaithersburg. The amenities of the office park overlooking a lake are top notch, and the location is extremely favorable to our workforce," said <u>Brian Carlton</u>, Managing Partner for the Metro DC market. "DHG's mission centers around the careers of our people and around helping our clients achieve their goals. When we think about this move to Gaithersburg, we will continue to provide our people great workspaces and excellent service for our clients around Metro DC and greater Maryland. We're going where many of our future leaders want to live and can build their careers."

The Metro DC market provides a combination of tax and audit services in addition to risk advisory, tax advisory, transaction advisory, public company work, resource advisors and healthcare consulting services across a wide range of industries.

## About Dixon Hughes Goodman

With more than 2,000 people in 13 states, Dixon Hughes Goodman ranks among the nation's top 20 public accounting firms. Offering comprehensive assurance, tax and advisory services,

the firm focuses on major industry lines and serves clients in all 50 states as well as internationally. Visit www.dhgllp.com for additional information.

###